Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Compan	y Name/Scheme	Aeromet	Aerometrex Limited							
CN/ARSN		153 103	153 103 925							
. Details	of substantial hole	der(1)								
lame	Scott Tomlinson									
CIVARSIV	(if applicable)			Vice de la la sura de la		7 10 10		Allerin Skutski		
here was a ubstantial l	a change in the interest holder on	s of the	07/05/2024	End whell y						
he previou	s notice was given to t	he company on	11/12/2019							
he previou	is notice was dated		11/12/2019		and the same	1000		100-15-0	1000	
. Previo	us and present vot	ing power								
he total nu elevant inte	umber of votes attached erest (3) in when last re Class of securities (4)	quired, and when	shares in the company or value required, to give a surprise Previous notice	oting interests in the s bstantial holding notic	scheme that the see to the company	or sch	lai hoide eme, are	er or an associate e as follows:	(2) had a	
			Person's votes	Voting power (5		's votes		Voting power (5)		
	FULLY PAID ORDINA	RY SHARES	8,362,230	8.86%	7,244,84	3.00	7.6	53%		
articulars	es in relevant inter s of each change in, or scheme, since the	or change in th	e nature of, a relevant der was last required t	nterest of the subst	antial holder or holding notice	an ass	sociate compar	in voting secur	itles of the s:	
articulars ompany o	or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	e nature of, a relevant ider was last required to f change (6)	Consideration given in relation	tantial holder or holding notice Class and nun of securities affected	to the o	compar	ny are as follow	itles of the s:	
articulars ompany o	s of each change in, or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and num of securities	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	ities of the	
articulars ompany o	or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and num of securities	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	itles of the s:	
articulars ompany o	or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and num of securities	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	ities of the	
articulars ompany o	or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and num of securities	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	itles of the	
Particulars company of Date of hange	or scheme, since the	or change in the substantial hol	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and num of securities	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	itles of the	
Particulars company of Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	or change in the substantial hole. Nature o	der was last required to	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	holding notice Class and nun of securities affected	to the o	Perso	ny are as follow	itles of the	
Particulars company of Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	or change in the substantial hole. Nature o	der was last required to f change (6) See attach al holder in voting securitie	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	holding notice Class and nun of securities affected as follows: nt interest (6)	to the o	Person affects	ny are as follow	itles of the	
Particulars company of Date of change	Person whose relevant interest holder of relevant interest interest	or change in the substantial hole substantial hole substantial hole substantial state of the substantial Registered hole	al holder in voting securities al holder in voting securities ler of Person entitled be registered at holder (8) Son Mr Scott Tomlinson < The Tomlinson Familia	Consideration given in relation to change (7) add s after the change are Nature of relevant	holding notice Class and nun of securities affected as follows: nt interest (6)	Class number Fully Ordin Share	Person affects and er of erities Paid eary	ny are as follow n's votes ad	itles of the	
Particulars company of Date of change	Person whose relevant interest relevant interest	or change in the substantial hole substantial hole substantial hole securities Mr Scott Tomlin < The Tomlinsor	al holder in voting securities al holder in voting securities ler of Person entitled be registered at holder (8) Son Tomilinson Famil A/C>	Consideration given in relation to change (7) s after the change are Nature of relevant	holding notice Class and nun of securities affected as follows: Int interest (6)	Class numb secur	Person affected and er of ities Paid ary es 1,999 Paid eary es	Person's votes	itles of the	

-			604	page 2/2 15 July 20				
٥١.								
	inges in association rsons who have become associ	ates (2) of, ceased	to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their associates	ociation (9) with, the				
			pany or scheme are as follows:					
	Name and ACN/ARSN	(if applicable)	Nature of association					
-								
Ada	iresses							
	dresses of persons named in th	is form are as follo	ws:					
	Name		Address					
	Mr Scott Tomlinson <the t<="" td=""><td>omlinson Family A/</td><td>84 DINWOODIE ROAD, THORNLANDS QLD 4164</td><td></td></the>	omlinson Family A/	84 DINWOODIE ROAD, THORNLANDS QLD 4164					
-	C> Scott Tomlinson		84 DINWOODIE ROAD, THORNLANDS QLD 4164					
	Tomo's Super Pty Ltd <tor< td=""><td>no's Super Fund A/</td><td>84 DINWOODIE ROAD, THORNLANDS QLD 4164</td><td></td></tor<>	no's Super Fund A/	84 DINWOODIE ROAD, THORNLANDS QLD 4164					
	CS							
Sign	ature	Scott Tomlinson						
	print name	Scott Tomminson						
	sign here	Marie	date 2915 / 20	024				
			DIRECTIONS					
there	are a number of substantial ho	Iders with similar o	r related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related c	ornorations, or the manager				
а	nd trustee of an equity trust), th	e names could be i	included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests	of a group of persons are				
e n	ssentially similar, they may be rames and addresses of member	eferred to throughours is clearly set out	out the form as a specifically named group if the membership tin paragraph 6 of the form.	of each group, with the				
	e definition of "associate" in sec							
ee th	e definition of "relevant interest"	in sections 608 an	d 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.					
he vo	ting shares of a company const	itute one class unle	ess divided into separate classes.					
he pe	rson's votes divided by the tota	I votes in the body	corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.					
- N								
iciude	e details of:							
a)	any relevant agreement or ot	her circumstances	because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. I	subsection 671B(4) applies				
			any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving ompany this form, together with a written statement certifying					
	any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).							
0)		evant interest relati	es (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qua	alification applies).				
		2 15 27		allfication applies).				

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identify of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

			Class	Qty	Balance	C	onsideration
MR SCOTT TOM LINSON <the famil<="" linson="" td="" tom=""><td>LYA/C></td><td>Opening Balance</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></the>	LYA/C>	Opening Balance					
	15/12/2020	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	8,200,000	8,200,000		
	2/12/2021	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	30,000	8,170,000	\$	21,000.00
	6/12/2021	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	20,000	8,150,000	\$	14,000.00
	22/3/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	300,000	7,850,000	\$	
	5/4/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	200,000	7,650,000	\$	
	11/5/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	350,000	7,300,000	\$	
	2/4/2024	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	100,000	7,200,000	\$	
	9/4/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	9,921	7,190,079	\$	3,472.35
	10/4/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	10,079	7,180,000	\$	3,527.65
	16/4/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	20,000	7,160,000	\$	6,900.00
	19/4/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	25,000	7,135,000	\$	8,605.75
	24/4/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	1	7,134,999	\$	0.35
	1/5/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	100,000	7,034,999	\$	35,000.00
	7/5/2024	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	750,000	6,284,999	\$	251,325.00
			And the second		6.616%	\$	343,831.10
SCOTT TOMLINSON		Opening Balance		8,362,230	8,362,230		
	10/12/2020	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	8,362,230		\$	1
	4/5/2023	Shares issued for nil consideration pursuant to AMX	Ordinary Shares	2,523	2,523	\$	
		Employee incentive Securities Plan approved in 2022 AGM					
					0.003%	\$	
SCOTT TOMLINSON <the a<="" family="" td="" tomlinson=""><td>10</td><td>Opening Balance</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></the>	10	Opening Balance					
	10/12/2020	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	8,362,230	8,362,230	\$	
	15/12/2020	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares -	8,200,000	162,230	\$	7 7 7 7 9
	16/12/2020	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	162,230		\$	181,697.60
					0.00%	\$	181,697.60
TOMO'S SUPER PTY LTD <tomo's a="" c="" fund="" super=""></tomo's>		Opening Balance					
	11/3/2021	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	7,321.00	7,321	\$	7,199.53
	22/3/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	300,000.00	307,321	\$	
	5/4/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	200,000.00	507,321	\$	
	11/5/2022	Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	350,000.00	857,321	\$	
		Off market transfer	Ordinary Shares	100,000.00	957,321	\$	ne us e
		하다 보통하는 한 경기 경에 가장 하나 예약이 된 명하는 사람이 하고 그리지 않는데 가득하다 보다야.			4 0000		7 400 F3

\$ 29/5/2024